PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPI	PE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CON	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Michael A. Dotsey			10/15/2009			
Patrick W. Laffan		11/06/2009				
Stephen Ahnert		11/08/2009				
Devon T. Siesholtz			10/05/2009			
Branden McCorkel		12/31/2009				
Robert T. Pike			11/17/2009			
Joseph T. Grintz			10/14/2009			
Name:	Graco Childre	Graco Children's Products Inc.				
Street Address:	3 Glenlake Pa	arkway				
City:	Atlanta					
State/Country:	GEORGIA					
Postal Code:	30328					
	/ L					
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1					
Property	Type	Number				
Application Number		12551296				
	/i					
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA					
Fax Number:	(312)29 ⁻ #/ he centurie //6		,			
Correspondence w. Phone:		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful	1			
Phone:3122910860Email:mail@lempialaw.com						
		Braidwood LLC				
Correspondent Nar						
	i nortri	Address Line 2: Suite 3150				
Address Line 1:		50				
Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 31	50 , ILLINOIS 60602				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Suite 31 Chicago		PATENT			

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Bryan J. Lempia

Total Attachments: 7

source=Assignment_08GRA16B#page1.tif source=Assignment_08GRA16B#page2.tif source=Assignment_08GRA16B#page3.tif source=Assignment_08GRA16B#page4.tif source=Assignment_08GRA16B#page5.tif source=Assignment_08GRA16B#page6.tif source=Assignment_08GRA16B#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No: 12/551,296

Filed: August 31, 2009

Title: Reversible Stroller Handle

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request that the attorneys of record in said application insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its

successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

WITNESS my band this Day of State of County of Michael A. Dotsey , before me, a day of On this Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, Michael A. Dotsey appeared, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given. My Commission Expires: Notary Public Narmber . 2 Day of WITNESS my hand this State of County of ick W. Laffan , before me, a \mathbb{N} Journber. On this day of Å Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, Patrick W. Laffan appeared, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given. March 1, 201 My Commission Expires: COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Carl A. Clapper, Notary Public West Whiteland Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires March 1, 2013 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

WITNESS my hand this	Day of ,
State of	
County of	
	Stephen Ahnert
be the same person whose name is subscribed to t	,, before me, a resaid, Stephen Ahnert appeared, to me personally known to he foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she tary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. ay and year last above given.
My Commission Expires:	
	Notary Public
WITNESS my hand this State of <u>P.UNNUSUCINC</u> County of <u>CNLAT</u>	5 Day of October, 2009.
to be the same person whose name is subscribed to	Devon T. Siesholtz Devon T. Siesholtz before me, a esaid, Devon T. Siesholtz appeared, to me personally known the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she ary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. y and year last above given.
My Commission Expires: Mc/Ch L,	2013 Cari A Clapper
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Cari A. Clapper, Notary Public West Whiteland Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires March 1, 2013 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
	PATENT REEL: 023924 FRAME: 0030

WITNESS my hand	this	84n	Day of	Morember	2009
State of			-Sh	Stephen Ahnert	<u>L</u>
On this Notary Public in and for the Co be the same person whose nam executed said instrument as his WITNESS my hand a	e is subscribed to t /her free and volum	he foregoing ins tary act and for	trument, and the uses and	acknowledged that purposes therein ex	ly known to he/she
My Commission Expires:		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Notary Public	
WITNESS my hand the State of P <u>LINNUSI Cr</u> County of <u>Cheater</u>	is , <u>NJCZ</u>	5	Day of (<u>) toben</u> , <u>7. Liesta</u> Devon T. Siesholtz	2009
On this <u>5</u> Notary Public in and for the Cou to be the same person whose nar executed said instrument as his/J WITNESS my hand an	ne is subscribed to ter free and volunt:	the foregoing ir ary act and for th	nstrument, an he uses and p	id acknowledged th	nally known at he/she
My Commission Expires:	March I,	2013	Car	i A Ciopo Notary Public	21
			arial Seal per, Notary Publ Twp., Chester C Expires March 1,	ic ounty , 2013	

z

WITNESS my hand this		31	Day of	December	2009		
	State of County of	Pennsylvania				1m	<u></u>
		In this	day of		,		re me, a
	to be the sam executed said WI	e person whose name is su instrument as his/her free INESS my hand and seal t	bscribed to and volunt	the foregoing ary act and for	instrument the uses a	, and acknowledged ad purposes therein e	that he/she
	My Commiss	ion Expires:		i		Notary Publi	C
	wn	NESS my hand this	-	17	Day of	November	r, <u>2089</u> .
	State of County of	Georgia. Fulton			Ju	Robert T. Pike	<u>,</u>
ļ	Notary Public the same persi said instrumer	n this <u>17</u> in and for the County and on whose name is subscrib- nt as his/her free and volur NESS my hand and seal th	State afore ed to the fo itary act an	esaid, Robert T pregoing instru d for the uses a	Pike appoint ment, and and purpos	acknowledged that h es therein expressed.	lly known to be e/she executed
iller.	MINIMES (<u>si nic</u>	<u>, 2013</u>	Ja	ner C. (allit
1 million w	COUNTY G	EORUMUNIC	0	<u> </u>	U	Notary Publi	ic

WITNESS my hand this	Day of ,
State of	
County of	
	Branden McCorkel
to be the same person whose name is subscribed	foresaid, Brandon McCorkel appeared, to me personally known d to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she untary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
My Commission Expires:	
	Notary Public
WITNESS my hand this State of $Georgiou$ County of Fulton	Day of November, 2009 Mondi PA Robert T. Pike
the same person whose name is subscribed to the	foresaid, Robert T. Pike appeared, to me personally known to be e foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
July i	5,2013 James C. auth Notary Public
OLATE STERE	

Notary Public

			5.2 5.2	
WITNESS my hand this	14th D	ay of	October	, <u>2009</u> .
State of		Joer	Joseph T. Grintz	

On this day of , before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, Joseph T. Grintz appeared, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 023924 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 02/11/2010